L
[1

il
,"’(/7

HOOSIER HERITAGE CON

Softball report
April 11, 2018

HHC standings

Conf GB Over
New Palestine 1-0 - 1-0
Delta 1-0 - 3-1
Pendleton Heights  1-0 - 3-3
Mt. Vernon 1-0 - 1-2
Greenfield-Central  0-0 .5 1-1
Yorktown 0-1 1 3-1
Shelbyville 0-1 1 2-1
New Castle 02 1.5 0-2

Last week’s results

Monday, April 2

Cathedral 17, Mt. Vernon 0
Thursday, April 5

New Palestine 18, New Castle 0*
Delta 12, Jay County 1

Shelbyville 18, Columbus North 7
Yorktown 19, Blackford 5

Friday, April 6

Alexandria 11, Delta 7

Pendleton Heights 14, Shenandoah 3
Saturday, April 7

Lake Central 10, Pendleton Heights O
Jennings County 11, Pendleton Heights 3
Yorktown 13, Alexandria 1

Monday, April 9

Delta 3, New Castle 0*

Pendleton Heights 16, Shelbyville 5*
Hamilton SE 19, Mt. Vernon 7
Noblesville 10, Greenfield-Central 5
Tuesday, April 10

Mt. Vernon 16, Yorktown 6*
Pendleton Heights 18, Anderson Prep 1
Delta 13, Northeastern 3
Greenfield-Central 13, Centerville 3

This week’s schedule

Wednesday, April 11

Centerville at Yorktown, 5:30 p.m.

South Dearborn at Shelbyville, 5:30 p.m.
Mt. Vernon at Connersville, 6 p.m.

New Palestine at Franklin Cenftral, 6 p.m.
Westfield at Greenfield-Central, 6 p.m.
Thursday, April 12

Cowan at New Castle, 5 p.m.

Delt at Wes-Del, 5 p.m.

Yorktown at Monroe Central, 5 p.m.
Hamilton SE at New Palestine, 5:30 p.m.
Shelbyville at Rushville, 5:30 p.m.
Pendleton Hts. at Frankton, 5:30 p.m. (MadCo Trny)
Friday, April 13

Shelbyville at Delta, 5:30 p.m.*

Beech Grove at Greenfield-Central (2), 5:30 p.m.
Saturday, April 14

Yorktown at Shelbyville, 10 a.m.*
Columbus East at Mt. Vernon (2), 10 a.m.
Southport at New Castle (2), 11 a.m.

New Palestine Tournament, 9 a.m.

Delta at Hamilton Heights, 11:30 a.m.
Pendleton Hts. in Madison County Tourney
Monday, April 16

Greenfield-Central at Delta, 5:30 p.m.*
New Castle at Mt. Vernon, 5:30 p.m.*
Yorktown at Muncie Central, 5 p.m.
Shelbyville at Greenwood, 5:30 p.m.
Pendleton Heights at Anderson, 6 p.m.
Tuesday, April 17

New Palestine at Yorktown, 5:30 p.m.*
Cowan at Delta, 5 p.m.

Connersville at Shelbyville, 5:30 p.m.

Mt. Vernon at Frankton, 5:30 p.m.

New Castle at Cambridge City Lincoln, 5:30 p.m.

Conference news & notes

. New Palestine launched seven homers in its 18-0 victory over

New Castle Thursday in the HHC's first game. Ashley Prange and
Jaylin Calvert each homered twice. Prange drove in 10 runs and
Calert was 4-for-4 with four runs and four RBI. Emily O’Connor,
Mackenzie Jones and Tatum Biddle also homered for NP.

. On Monday, Delta beat New Castle 3-0 behind Tabby Thornburg’s
2 RBI and a three-hit shutout from Natasha Coy. Pendleton
Heights beat Shelbyville 16-5. Jayden Brown led the Arabians’ 20-
hit attack, going 3-for-5 with two runs and four RBI. Olivia Conner
was 3-for-5 with three RBI. TeAnn Bringle homered and had four

RBI for Shelbyville.

. Tuesday, Mt. Vernon had an offensive explosion in a 16-6 win
over Yorktown. Kaitlyn Nugent homered twice and drove in four
runs. Mo Scruggs also homered and drove in four runs. Sydnee

Perry homered for the Marauders. Caitlyn Grim led Yorktown
with two hits, two RBl and a run.
. This week: Friday — Shelby at Delta. Saturday — Yorktown at

Shelbyville. Next week begins with G-C @ Delta and NC @ MV
. HHC in the polls: New Palestine was No. 1 and Yorktown No. 10 in

this week’s ICGSA Class 3A poll.

Player of the Week
Ashley Prange, New Palestine

Prange launched two homers and drove in six runs in the first

HHC game of the season, the Dragons’ season-opening
Thursday victory over New Castle.
Pitcher of the Week

Bri Bilbrey, Yorktown

In two games, Bilbrey allowed one earned run and struck out
14 over nine innings. She won both games, beating Blakford and

Alexandria, helping the Tigers to a 3-0 start.

Find us online
www.hhcconference.com
Twitter: @HHCConference

HHC schools

Delta Eagles
@eagles_sports

Mt. Vernon Marauders
@mvmarauders

New Castle Trojans
@nctrojans

New Palestine Dragons
@NPHSDragons

Shelbyville Golden Bears
@SHSGoldenBears

Yorktown Tigers
@YHSAthletics

HHC contact
SID: Andrew Smith
asmith@newpal.k12.in.us

Greenfield-Central Cougars
@GCCougars

Pendleton Heights Arabians
@PHHSAthletics

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Al Cooper, New Palestine

Shane Osting, New Castle

H HC Statistical Ieaders (as reported to MaxPreps, thru 4/10)

Batting average 6paor4as/gm

G
Jaylin Calvert, NP
Kensie Bradley, G-C
Skyler Davis, Y
Ashley Prange, NP
Katie Lux, S
Anna Bragg. D
Haley Kissee, MV
TeAnn Bringle, S
Chloe Closser, PH
Reagan Cox, Y
Ainslely Phillips, Y

Runs scored

AR WLWWWW—N—=—=T

Addisenn Weaver, S
Skyler Davis, Y
Ainslely Phillips, Y
Lauren Landes, PH
Sami Herron, D
Reagan Cox, Y

H-AB

Avg

4-41.000
4-41.000

11-13
3-4
7-10
3-5
4-7
59
59
7-13
7-13

G

ABMOMADMWT

846
.750
.700
.600
571
.556
.556
.538
.538

ON 0NN N N0

Runs batted in

TeAnn Bringle, S
Skyler Davis, Y
Alana Morgan, D
Ashley Prange, NP
Tabby Thornburg, D
Caitlyn Grim, Y
Lauren Landes, PH
Jayden Brown, PH

Stolen bases

Natalie Maloney, D
Sami Herron, D
Kassidy DIshman, D
Bre Evans, D

Tabby Thornburg, D

Home runs

Jaylin Calvert, NP
Ashley Prange, NP
Addisenn Weaver, S
TeAnn Bringle, S
Kaitlyn Nugent, MV

G

GO BNMN—=DMNPNMNWT

ANMNAMADNMNT

W ww— —T

w
DN WW = (e NN N NI NN N )

I

NNNNNAD

Earned run average minsp

Natasha Coy, D

Kelsey Sturgeon, PH 10.1

Bri Bilbrey, Y
Jordan Benefiel, PH
Karlee Franklin, MV
TeAnn Bringle, S

Wins

Natasha Coy, D

Bri Bilbrey, Y
Jordan Benefiel, PH
Several tied at

Strikeouts

Bri Bilbrey, Y
Natasha Coy, D
Jordan Benefiel, PH
Karlee Franklin, MV
Kaitlyn Nugent, MV
Kelsie Patton, NC

IP R/ER
24 15/9
17/6
20 17/13
11.1 13/8
9.1 24/7
14 16/12

ERA
2.62
4.06
4.55
4.94
5.25
6.00

W-L
3-1
3-1
2-0
1-0



