



Softball report

April 11, 2018

HHC standings

	Conf	GB	Over.
New Palestine	1-0	--	1-0
Delta	1-0	--	3-1
Pendleton Heights	1-0	--	3-3
Mt. Vernon	1-0	--	1-2
Greenfield-Central	0-0	.5	1-1
Yorktown	0-1	1	3-1
Shelbyville	0-1	1	2-1
New Castle	0-2	1.5	0-2

Last week's results

Monday, April 2

Cathedral 17, Mt. Vernon 0

Thursday, April 5

New Palestine 18, New Castle 0*

Delta 12, Jay County 1

Shelbyville 18, Columbus North 7

Yorktown 19, Blackford 5

Friday, April 6

Alexandria 11, Delta 7

Pendleton Heights 14, Shenandoah 3

Saturday, April 7

Lake Central 10, Pendleton Heights 0

Jennings County 11, Pendleton Heights 3

Yorktown 13, Alexandria 1

Monday, April 9

Delta 3, New Castle 0*

Pendleton Heights 16, Shelbyville 5*

Hamilton SE 19, Mt. Vernon 7

Noblesville 10, Greenfield-Central 5

Tuesday, April 10

Mt. Vernon 16, Yorktown 6*

Pendleton Heights 18, Anderson Prep 1

Delta 13, Northeastern 3

Greenfield-Central 13, Centerville 3

This week's schedule

Wednesday, April 11

Centerville at Yorktown, 5:30 p.m.

South Dearborn at Shelbyville, 5:30 p.m.

Mt. Vernon at Connersville, 6 p.m.

New Palestine at Franklin Central, 6 p.m.

Westfield at Greenfield-Central, 6 p.m.

Thursday, April 12

Cowan at New Castle, 5 p.m.

Delt at Wes-Del, 5 p.m.

Yorktown at Monroe Central, 5 p.m.

Hamilton SE at New Palestine, 5:30 p.m.

Shelbyville at Rushville, 5:30 p.m.

Pendleton Hts. at Frankton, 5:30 p.m. (MadCo Trny)

Friday, April 13

Shelbyville at Delta, 5:30 p.m.*

Beech Grove at Greenfield-Central (2), 5:30 p.m.

Saturday, April 14

Yorktown at Shelbyville, 10 a.m.*

Columbus East at Mt. Vernon (2), 10 a.m.

Southport at New Castle (2), 11 a.m.

New Palestine Tournament, 9 a.m.

Delta at Hamilton Heights, 11:30 a.m.

Pendleton Hts. in Madison County Tourney

Monday, April 16

Greenfield-Central at Delta, 5:30 p.m.*

New Castle at Mt. Vernon, 5:30 p.m.*

Yorktown at Muncie Central, 5 p.m.

Shelbyville at Greenwood, 5:30 p.m.

Pendleton Heights at Anderson, 6 p.m.

Tuesday, April 17

New Palestine at Yorktown, 5:30 p.m.*

Cowan at Delta, 5 p.m.

Connersville at Shelbyville, 5:30 p.m.

Mt. Vernon at Frankton, 5:30 p.m.

New Castle at Cambridge City Lincoln, 5:30 p.m.

Conference news & notes

- New Palestine launched seven homers in its 18-0 victory over New Castle Thursday in the HHC's first game. Ashley Prange and Jaylin Calvert each homered twice. Prange drove in 10 runs and Calert was 4-for-4 with four runs and four RBI. Emily O'Connor, Mackenzie Jones and Tatum Biddle also homered for NP.
- On Monday, Delta beat New Castle 3-0 behind Tabby Thornburg's 2 RBI and a three-hit shutout from Natasha Coy. Pendleton Heights beat Shelbyville 16-5. Jayden Brown led the Arabians' 20-hit attack, going 3-for-5 with two runs and four RBI. Olivia Conner was 3-for-5 with three RBI. TeAnn Bringle homered and had four RBI for Shelbyville.
- Tuesday, Mt. Vernon had an offensive explosion in a 16-6 win over Yorktown. Kaitlyn Nugent homered twice and drove in four runs. Mo Scruggs also homered and drove in four runs. Sydnee Perry homered for the Marauders. Caitlyn Grim led Yorktown with two hits, two RBI and a run.
- This week: Friday – Shelby at Delta. Saturday – Yorktown at Shelbyville. Next week begins with G-C @ Delta and NC @ MV
- HHC in the polls: New Palestine was No. 1 and Yorktown No. 10 in this week's ICGSA Class 3A poll.

Player of the Week

Ashley Prange, New Palestine

Prange launched two homers and drove in six runs in the first HHC game of the season, the Dragons' season-opening Thursday victory over New Castle.

Pitcher of the Week

Bri Bilbrey, Yorktown

In two games, Bilbrey allowed one earned run and struck out 14 over nine innings. She won both games, beating Blakford and Alexandria, helping the Tigers to a 3-0 start.

Find us online

www.hhcconference.com

Twitter: @HHCConference

HHC schools

Delta Eagles
@eagles_sports

Greenfield-Central Cougars
@GCCougars

Mt. Vernon Marauders
@mvmarauders

New Castle Trojans
@nctrojans

New Palestine Dragons
@NPHSDragons

Pendleton Heights Arabians
@PHHSAthletics

Shelbyville Golden Bears
@SHSGoldenBears

Yorktown Tigers
@YHSAthletics

HHC contact

SID: Andrew Smith
asmith@newpal.k12.in.us

Secretary:
Al Cooper, New Palestine
Treasurer:
Shane Osting, New Castle

HHC statistical leaders (as reported to MaxPreps, thru 4/10)

Batting average 6 PA or 4 AB/gm

	GP	H-AB	Avg
Jaylin Calvert, NP	1	4-4	1.000
Kensie Bradley, G-C	1	4-4	1.000
Skyler Davis, Y	4	11-13	.846
Ashley Prange, NP	1	3-4	.750
Katie Lux, S	3	7-10	.700
Anna Bragg, D	3	3-5	.600
Haley Kissee, MV	3	4-7	.571
TeAnn Bringle, S	3	5-9	.556
Chloe Closser, PH	5	5-9	.556
Reagan Cox, Y	4	7-13	.538
Ainsley Phillips, Y	4	7-13	.538

Runs scored

	GP	R
Addisenn Weaver, S	3	8
Skyler Davis, Y	4	7
Ainsley Phillips, Y	4	7
Lauren Landes, PH	5	7
Sami Herron, D	4	6
Reagan Cox, Y	4	6

Runs batted in

	GP	RBI
TeAnn Bringle, S	3	9
Skyler Davis, Y	4	8
Alana Morgan, D	4	7
Ashley Prange, NP	1	6
Tabby Thornburg, D	4	6
Caitlyn Grim, Y	4	6
Lauren Landes, PH	5	6
Jayden Brown, PH	5	6

Stolen bases

	GP	StB
Natalie Maloney, D	4	3
Sami Herron, D	4	3
Kassidy Dushman, D	4	2
Bre Evans, D	4	2
Tabby Thornburg, D	4	2

Home runs

	GP	HR
Jaylin Calvert, NP	1	2
Ashley Prange, NP	1	2
Addisenn Weaver, S	3	2
TeAnn Bringle, S	3	2
Kaitlyn Nugent, MV	3	2

Earned run average min 8 IP

	IP	R/ER	ERA
Natasha Coy, D	24	15/9	2.62
Kelsey Sturgeon, PH	10.1	17/6	4.06
Bri Bilbrey, Y	20	17/13	4.55
Jordan Benefiel, PH	11.1	13/8	4.94
Karlee Franklin, MV	9.1	24/7	5.25
TeAnn Bringle, S	14	16/12	6.00

Wins

	W-L
Natasha Coy, D	3-1
Bri Bilbrey, Y	3-1
Jordan Benefiel, PH	2-0
Several tied at	1-0

Strikeouts

	IP	K
Bri Bilbrey, Y	20	30
Natasha Coy, D	24	21
Jordan Benefiel, PH	11.1	19
Karlee Franklin, MV	9.1	7
Kaitlyn Nugent, MV	7.2	6
Kelsie Patton, NC	10	6